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MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.948

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22ND NOVEMBER, 2019

IMPLEMENTATION OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT SCHEME IN RAJASTHAN

948. COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the status of implementation of Ayushman Bharat Scheme in Rajasthan; and

(b) the number of hospitals empanelled under the scheme in Rajasthan, district-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): As reported by the state of Rajasthan on Ayushman Bharat - Health & Wellness Centre
(AB-HWC) Portal, 607 AB-HWCs are functional in the State as on 18.11.2019.

Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) is being
implemented in Rajasthan with effect from 01.09. 2019.

(b): As on 20.11.2019, there are 2049 hospitals (Public hospitals - 551; Private hospitals–
1,498) empanelled under AB-PMJAY in Rajasthan. District wise details are at Annexure.

…………………..



Annexure

District wise number of public and private hospitals empanelled under AB PMJAY in Rajasthan

District

Number of
Public

Hospital
empanelled

under AB PM-
JAY

Number of Private Hospital
empanelled under AB PM-JAY

Total Hospital
empanelled

Ajmer 15 30 45

Alwar 34 73 107

Banswara 22 6 28

Baran 19 15 34

Barmer 22 30 52

Bharatpur 10 41 51

Bhilwara 23 37 60

Bikaner 22 20 42

Bundi 10 11 21

Chittorgarh 19 7 26

Churu 17 38 55

Dausa 9 37 46

Dholpur 4 4 8

Dungarpur 10 5 15

Ganganagar 13 84 97

Hanumangarh 7 29 36

Jaipur 30 450 480

Jaisalmer 4 1 5

Jalore 9 23 32

Jhalawar 17 17 34

Jhunjhunu 17 70 87

Jodhpur 28 79 107

Karauli 14 22 36

Kota 10 50 60

Nagaur 33 55 88

Pali 22 33 55

Pratapgarh 9 - 9

Rajsamand 11 8 19

Sawai Madhopur 8 35 43

Sikar 31 99 130

Sirohi 9 22 31

Tonk 10 35 45

Udaipur 33 32 65


